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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF IOWA 

CENTRAL DIVISION 
 

___________________________________ 

      ) 

CONTINENTAL WESTERN  ) 

INSURANCE COMPANY,   ) 

      ) 

  Plaintiff,   ) 

      )  

 v.     ) Case 4:14-cv-00042-RP-RAW  

      )  

THE FEDERAL HOUSING FINANCE  ) 

AGENCY, et al.,    ) 

      ) 

  Defendants.   ) 

___________________________________ ) 

 

 

MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF  

EXCEEDING PAGE LIMITS 

 

 Pursuant to Local Rule 7(h), Plaintiff Continental Western Insurance Company 

(“Plaintiff”) respectfully moves for leave to file a supplemental brief 24 pages in length 

concerning the recent district court decision in Perry Capital, LLC v. Lew, No. 13-1025 (D.D.C. 

Sept. 30, 2014), Doc. 51.  On October 6, the Defendants in this action filed a notice of 

supplemental authority urging the Court “to take [the Perry decision] into account when 

considering the issues presented by the motions to dismiss pending here.”  Defendants’ Notice of 

Supplemental Authority at 2, Doc. 48.  Plaintiff submits this brief to address the relevance of the 

district court’s decision in Perry to the disputed issues raised by Defendants’ motions to dismiss.  

Good cause exists for this motion because the parties have had no previous opportunity to 

address the complex issues raised by the Perry decision in their briefing.  Defendants have 

authorized Plaintiffs to represent that Defendants take no position on this motion but request an 
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opportunity to file a response of equal length if Plaintiff’s motion is granted.  Plaintiff of course 

consents to that request. 

Date: October 20, 2014    Respectfully submitted, 

Matthew G. Whitaker    /s/ Charles J. Cooper 
Matt M. Dummermuth     Charles J. Cooper (Lead Counsel) 

Kendra L. Mills Arnold    David H. Thompson 

WHITAKER HAGENOW & GUSTOFF, LLP  Howard C. Nielson, Jr. 

400 E. Court Avenue, Suite 346   Peter A. Patterson 

Des Moines, IA 50309    Brian W. Barnes 

(515) 284-5001     COOPER & KIRK, PLLC 

(515) 864-0963 (facsimile)    1523 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W. 
mwhitaker@whgllp.com    Washington, D.C. 20036 

mdummermuth@whgllp.com   (202) 220-9600 

karnold@whgllp.com    (202) 220-9601 (facsimile) 

       ccooper@cooperkirk.com 

dthompson@cooperkirk.com  

 hnielson@cooperkirk.com  

 ppatterson@cooperkirk.com 

bbarnes@cooperkirk.com 

 

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF 
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CERTIFICATE OF FILING AND SERVICE 

 

I hereby certify that on October 20, 2014, I electronically filed this foregoing with the 

Clerk of Court using the ECF system, and to my knowledge a copy of this document will be 

served on the parties or attorneys of record by the ECF system. 

/s/ Charles J. Cooper 

Charles J. Cooper 

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF 
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